

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

August 5, 2010

Enbridge Energy, Limited Partnership c/o Tom Fridel 1500 West Main Street Griffith, Indiana 46375

Re: U.S. EPA Notice of Approval With Modifications of Enbridge Energy, Limited Partnership's Health and Safety Plan in response to the Removal Administrative Order issued by U.S. EPA on July 27, 2010, pursuant to §311(c) of the Clean Water Act in Docket No. CWA 1321-5-10-001

Dear Mr. Fridel:

The United States Environmental Protection Agency (U.S. EPA) has completed its review of the Health and Safety Plan (the Plan) that Enbridge Energy, Limited Partnership (Enbridge) submitted on August 2, 2010.

U.S. EPA approves this Plan and asks for a revised hard copy to be submitted to the U.S. EPA Incident Commander (IC) no later than 5 p.m. Eastern on August 6, 2010. It is Enbridge's responsibility to ensure that its site personnel are familiar with and adhere to the approved Health and Safety Plan.

U.S. EPA will continue to assess operations and will, when necessary, require amendments to the Health and Safety Plan as directed by our on-site Safety Officer (SO) through the Incident Commander. These modifications will be formalized in the Plan by the addition of a written amendment which will be signed by you and by U.S. EPA SO with the concurrence of the IC. Any such modifications will be effective immediately.

U.S. EPA recognizes Enbridge's recent efforts to respond to comments and finalize this Plan. U.S. EPA reminds Enbridge that modifications to this Plan remain within the authority of the IC for U.S. EPA through Unified Command The IC has directed the U.S. EPA SO to continuously assess this Plan and make any necessary safety modifications.

Sincerely,

Ralph Dollhopf

Federal On-Scene Coordinator and Incident Commander U.S. EPA, Region 5

cc: L. Kirby-Miles, U.S. EPA, ORC J. Kimble, U.S. EPA, Dep. IC, FOSC S. Wolfe, U.S. EPA, FOSC M. Durno, U.S. EPA, Dep. IC, Section Chief Records Center, USEPA, Reg. V 2